# M21000008529

(	Requestor's Name)
	Address)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(	Address)
(	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(	Business Entity Name)
	Document Number)
reles	Certificates of Status
istructions to F	Filing Officer.
	i
	Office Use Only

## 600407898896

2023 MAY -1 PM L1: 5



- 2 2023

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 05/01/23

NAME: WESTERN ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: CHANGE OF RA

COST: 25.00

**RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE** 

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

### 1. Name of the limited liability company: WESTERN ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, LLC

Principal office address of limited liability company: ( <u>Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS</u> ) BROAD STREET, 4TH FLOOR BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003 07/02/2021	_	2 BROAD	Mailing address of limited liab ( <u>Note: MAY BE POST OF</u> STREET, 4TH FLOOR	oility com FICE BQ	-
BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003	_		STREET, 4TH FLOOR	·	
	_	BLOOMF			
07/00/2024		. <b>.</b>	IELD, NJ 07003		
0//02/2021		M210000	08529		_
Date of filing/registration in Florida	4.		Document number		
OLGAN, WILLIAM					
gistered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of th	ne Florie	ia Dept. of State	:		
inistered Office Address /MI/ST RE FLORIDA STREET A	DDPF				
	DURL	<u></u>		20	
7901 OLD HIGHWAY				)23	
LAMORADA , FL	<u>33036</u>			ĦA)	- 1
				;	ية ر
ORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC				•	
ter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Registered (</u>	Office a	<u>ddress</u> :			. • <b>:</b> N
				5.	ک.
W Registered Office Address:				- -	
5 OFFICE PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE A					
ALLAHASSEE, FL_	32301				
	istered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of the gistered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET A 7901 OLD HIGHWAY LAMORADA , FL ORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC er name of NEW Registered Agent and/or NEW Registered Office Address: 5 OFFICE PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE A ALLAHASSEE , FL ed liability company is not organized under the laws	istered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of the Florid gistered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET ADDRES 7901 OLD HIGHWAY LAMORADA , FL 33036 ORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC er name of NEW Registered Agent and/or NEW Registered Office A W Registered Office Address: 5 OFFICE PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE A ALLAHASSEE , FL 32301 ed liability company is not organized under the laws of the	istered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of the Florida Dept. of State gistered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS) 7901 OLD HIGHWAY LAMORADA , FL 33036 ORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC er name of NEW Registered Agent and/or NEW Registered Office address: W Registered Office Address: 5 OFFICE PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE A ALLAHASSEE , FL 32301 ed liability company is not organized under the laws of the State of Flo	pistered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of the Florida Dept. of State:          gistered Office Address       (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS)         7901 OLD HIGHWAY         LAMORADA       , FL 33036         ORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC         er name of NEW Registered Agent and/or NEW Registered Office address:         SOFFICE PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE A         ALLAHASSEE       , FL 32301	<pre>istered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of the Florida Dept. of State: gistered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS) 7901 OLD HIGHWAY LAMORADA , FL 33036 ORIDA FILING &amp; SEARCH SERVICES, INC er name of NEW Registered Agent and/or NEW Registered Office address:  W Registered Office Address: 5 OFFICE PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE A ALLAHASSEE , FL 32301 ed liability company is not organized under the laws of the State of Florida, it is hereby confirmed that</pre>

agent will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited liability company, it is hereby confirmed that the change(s) was/were authorized by an affirmative vote of the members of the limited liability company or as otherwise provided in the articles of organization or the operating agreement of the limited liability company.

Generative of a member or authorized representative of a member

Jerome E Polk Printed or typed name of signee

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

( blice Signature of Registered Agent

Division of Corporations• P.O. Box 6327• Tallahassee, FL 32314 FILING FEE: \$25.00